Form F10.2

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to registrar of companies of notice of disclaimer under section 178 of the insolvency **Act 1986**

Please complete in typescript, or in bold black capitals

To the Registrar of Companies

		_
 nnanı	/ num	ner

03197614

Company name in full

Harvey Phillips & Son Limited t/a Harvey Adams Jewellers

(a) Insert full name and address of liquidator

I, Timothy Frank Corfield of Griffin & King Insolvency 26/28 Goodall Street Walsall West Midlands **WS1 1QL**

Insert date of disclaimer

attach a copy of a notice of disclaimer signed by me as liquidator of the above named company

on 21 July 2016

Signature

Date

20 July 2016

Presenter's details:

A09

You do not have to give any contact information in the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies House to contact you if there is a query on the form. The contact information that you give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Timothy Frank Corfield Griffin & King Insolvency 26/28 Goodall Street Walsall West Midlands WS1 1QL

Tel 01922 722205

DX

CUMPAINIES NOUSE



Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

When completed and signed please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at

ADANIES HOLISE Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland

Rule 4 187		Form 4 53A		
4 188 4 189				
	Notice of Disclaimer under section of the Insolvency Act 1986	178		
	HARVEY PHILLIPS & SON LIMITED	T/A		
	HARVEY ADAMS JEWELLERS			
PART 1				
(a) insert name of	IA We, (a) TIMOTHY FRANK CORFIELD			
liquidator	The liquidator of the above named company, disclaim all the company's inte			
	in	ing, designing an are estimpting a mississic		
(b)ınsert full	(b) the property occupied by the company located at OR leasehold interest of			
particulars of property – see notes	Harvey Phillips & Son Limited t/a Harvey Adams Jewellers in the property at			
following part 2	Office Number 13, 2nd Floor, Swan House	Office Number 13, 2 nd Floor, Swan House, Number 11 Guild Street, Stratford-		
	Upon-Avon, Warwickshire, CV37 6RE			
	Dated	21 July 2016		
	Dated	21 July 2010		
_				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signed	THOTHERM		
	Name in BLOCK LETTERS	TIMÓTHY FRANK CORFIELD		
.	Address	Griffin & King		
	Address	26/28 Goodall Street		
		Walsall		
		West Midlands		
		WS1 1QL		
PART 2				
(c) Insert name and	To (c) Grevayne Properties of Office Suit 7, Shrieves Walk, 39 Sheep Street,			
address of person	Stratford-Upon-Avon, CV37 6GJ and,	er, emerce rain, or emergence,		
to be sent copy				
Notice under Rule 4 187, 4 188 and 4 189	Sheldon Bosley of 58 Ely Street, Stratford-Upon-Avon, CV37 6LN			
4 101, 4 100 010 4 100	4 166 and 4 169 Grieden Bessey of de Ery Street, Strational Open 7 West, 6 very Services			
(d) Insert date on which notice of	This is a copy of disclaimer signed by the liquidator(s) of the above named			
disclaimer signed	company on (d) 21 July 2016			
<u>-</u>		170 100		
	The attention of a recipient of the notice is drawn to sections 178 – 182			
	of the Insolvency Act 1986 in the case of a winding up			
NOTES	1 Part 1 is to be completed by the I	vaudator		
NOTES	1 Part 1 is to be completed by the I			
	Part 2 is to be completed by or on behalf of the liquidator when sending out copy notices under rule 4 187, 4 188 and 4 189			
	Where the property concerned consists of land or buildings the nature			
	of the interest should also be stated (e.g. whether leasehold, freehold,			
	etc)			
	Under rule 4 187 a copy notice must be sent to the Registrar of			
	Companies and where the property concerned consists of registered			
	land as defined in section 132 of the Land Registration Act 2002 (i.e. a			
	registered estate or registered charge) Please include the registered			
	title number of the property, if known. A copy of the notice should be			
	sent to the Chief Land Registrar			